TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457057

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUCHARD SA LLC		01/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELINTA SUBSIDIARY CORP. (f/k/a Melinta Therapeutics, Inc.)		
Street Address:	300 George Street, Suite 301		
City:	New Haven		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06511		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4653983	MELINTA	
Registration Number:	4713360	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS	
Registration Number:	4939738	MELINTA THE ANTIBIOTICS COMPANY	
Serial Number:	86707152	BAXDELA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324998-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Oberland-Melinta - Trademark Security Agreement Termination Execution#page1.tif

source=Oberland-Melinta - Trademark Security Agreement Termination Execution#page2.tif source=Oberland-Melinta - Trademark Security Agreement Termination Execution#page3.tif source=Oberland-Melinta - Trademark Security Agreement Termination Execution#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

January 5, 2018

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2017 (the "Agreement") between SUCHARD SA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent"), and MELINTA SUBSIDIARY CORP. (f/k/a Melinta Therapeutics, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6093/0592 with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks described in Exhibit A hereto.

Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all right, title and interest of Agent thereunder has been terminated, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

Agent hereby authorizes and consents that this termination may be filed and recorded by Grantor or its designee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $158657873\ v1$

AGENT:

SUCHARD SAILLC

By:

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement Termination]

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

158657873 v1

TRADEMARKS FOR MELINTA AND DELAFLOXACIN AS OF MAY 31, 2017

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration/ (Application) Number	Registration/ (Application) Date	Status
U.S.	MELINTA	4653983	December 9, 2014	Registered
U.S.	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS	4,713,360	March 31, 2015	Registered
U.S.	MELINTA THE ANTIBIOTICS COMPANY	4,939,738	April 19, 2016	Registered
Canada	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS	TMA949,637	9/19/2016	Registered
Japan	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS	5672516	May 23, 2014	Registered
Mexico	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS	1447784	April 21, 2014	Registered
European Community	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS	012340634	April 22, 2014	Registered
U.S.	BAXDELA	(86-707152)	(July 28, 2015)	Pending

RECORDED: 01/05/2018